MEDIA CONTACT: Sandra Schwartzman RMR & Associates 301-230-0045, ext. 100 sschwartzman@rmr.com



Kendall Capital Management (KCM) Launches Sleek New Website, Introduces Addition to Financial Services Team

Top investment advisory firm launches modern, user-friendly website, continues to expand team to support ongoing success.

ROCKVILLE, MD—**December 15, 2015** - <u>Kendall Capital Management</u> (KCM), the award winning Maryland-based financial services firm is proud to welcome experienced Operations Associate, Ever Labrada, to its team of dedicated professionals and announces launch of its new resource-rich, streamlined <u>website</u>. These recent milestones demonstrate Kendall Capital Management's commitment to delivering a range of high quality services to each client.

KCM continues to grow tremendously. During the past three years alone, their assets under management have more than doubled and they have achieved a stellar client retention rate of 90%. This great success can be attributed to their focus on developing individualized investment strategies for each client. These strategies are supported by the three main services KCM provides; financial planning, wealth management and asset management. Through these services President and CEO, Clark Kendall, has proven his expertise as a fee-only fiduciary advisor for the Montgomery County Millionaire.

The new website serves as a go-to resource for current and prospective clients alike. After an intensive re-design process, the website boasts interactive features, latest news from KCM and a blog where users will find Clark Kendall's perspective on market trends and tips for smart investing. The modern design and enhanced, user-friendly features make it easy to stay up-to-date by reading the latest newsletter and published articles while discovering information on the variety of unique services KCM offers to its clients.

In addition to creating a new website, Kendall Capital Management has expanded its wellrounded team of professionals to continue providing exceptional service to all clients. KCM is pleased to introduce the newest member of their hard working team, Ever Labrada. In his role as Operations Associate, Ever will be responsible for account reconciliation, quarterly billing and daily trade review. A native of Montgomery County, he earned his Bachelor's Degree in Economics from the University of Maryland. Prior to joining Kendall Capital Management, Ever demonstrated his strong analytical skills as a Program Specialist at a large development services company.

"I am very proud of the accomplishments Kendall Capital Management has achieved thus far. As fee-only fiduciary advisors, everything that we do is with the benefit of our client in mind," says President and CEO, Clark Kendall. "The new website is designed to help our clients navigate all of the great resources we offer. I look forward to sharing my insights and connecting with

current and prospective clients through this outlet. Additionally, onboarding talented, hardworking individuals who are committed to exceeding expectations continues to drive Kendall Capital Management's success."

About Kendall Capital Management

Established in 2005, Kendall Capital Management (KCM) is an independently registered investment services firm located in Rockville, Maryland. KCM was founded by CEO Clark Kendall, who has over 30 years of financial knowledge and experience. KCM employs certified CFAs, AEPs and CFPs, and offers unbiased, fee-only wealth management planning to a clientele from a variety of sectors, including non-profit organizations, corporate pension funds and high net worth families and individuals in Montgomery County, Maryland. Our financial planning team serves a variety of sectors in Montgomery County, Maryland with a focus on: non-profit organizations, corporate pension funds, and high net worth families and individuals. KCM is committed to understanding the financial goals and needs of our clients, and helping them attain these goals. To learn more about KCM, visit www.kendallcapital.com. Also, follow KCM on Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/pages/Kendall-Capital/172208776442) and Twitter (https://twitter.com/kendallcapital or @KendallCapital).

###